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TRAFIEK 2020
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JUNE 2020
					   
01.	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDG - LSGC	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EDFE - EGLK	 (3)
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR - EBZR	 (7)
02.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGKB	
	 N11999	 Mooney M.20K	 O.Maennel	 EHAL - 	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (3)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EGKB	 (3)
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
03.	 CS-CHK	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFPB - EDDK	  
	 D-EDKA	 Mooney M.20R	 Meier Motors gmbh	 EDTG - EDTG	  
	 D-EXLI	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST - EBST	 (16)
	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDFM - EHSE	
	 G-ARON	 PA-22-108 Colt	 G.Wouters	 EBGB - EBGB	 (2/7)
	 OO-COR	 Cessna F.182Q	 J. Corbesiers & J-P. Verbruggen	 EBST - EBST	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGKB - LFMN	 (7)
04.	 OK-HAR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - HECA	
	 OO-HCA	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EDMO - LFEV	 (9)
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
05.	 H-28	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
06.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EBOS - LFMN	
	 OK-HAR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - LKPR	
07.	 LX-JFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGG - EGLF	
	 OO-VIW	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR - EBZR	 (28)
08.	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	 (12)
	 OO-OMG	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 VC Wings bvba	 EBGU - EBGU	
09.	 CS-LTJ	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFPB - LIRZ	
	 HB-VPE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Execujet Europe	 LFSB - LFSB	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 local flights	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBBR - EDDH	 (16)
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBBR - LGTS	 (12)
	 CH-01	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 ETSB- EBMB	
10.	 D-AHOS	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 GUCY - EGLF	 (11)
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 AFOC Germany	 EBKT - LKPR	 (12)
	 N104FF	 Fuji FA-200-160	 T.Mueller	 EBKT - EDKL	  
	 N717RD	 Cessna 208B	 Deliens	 local flight	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 BFS	 EBCI - EBBR	
	 SP-ZON	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Grafprom Aviation	 EICK - EPBY	  
	 9A-JIM	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Pannonia	 LJLJ - LJLJ	 (11)
	 9H-FGV	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 LIEO - LDZD	
11.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N129EW	 Piper PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 E.Walczak	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 local flights	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHBK - EHSE	
	 PH-CPI	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Nextgen Aviation (ex SP-IAF)	 first flight	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
12.	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEAL - LOWI	
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 local flights	
	 PH-BBC	 Cessna 182T	 Eindhovense Aero Club	 EHEH - EHEH	  
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHGG - EHGG	
13.	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGLD - LOWK	
	 OO-VNI	 Piper PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBZZ - EBNM	
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14.	 CS-DOI	 Ce 525 Citation Jet	 Taespejo	 LEVX - LFPT	
	 OO-HBU	 Cessna F.172N	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBFS - EBFS	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EPLL	 (15)
15.	 D-ETPM	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 THH Huinink bv	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 HB-PJC	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 CP Aviation AG	 LSMF - LSMF	 (16)
	 OK-BII	 Beech 400A	 Praga Aviation	 LKPR - LKPR	 (16)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LIML-LIRN	 (16)
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI - EDMO	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
16.	 D-IAAS	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN - LFMN	 (17)
	 G-IPLY	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Intl Plywood Aviation	 EGBJ - LGAV	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EICK - EBLG	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LIRN - LFPB	 (17)
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
17.	 D-EGUW	 ACAC 7ECA	 W.van Malcot	 EBLE - EBLE	 (10/7)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LGMT - LIEE	 (20)
18.	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDL - LDSP	
	 OK-JRT	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Travel Service	 LKPR - LKPR	 (20)
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHGG - EHGG	
	 9H-JDV	 Ce 525 M2	 Flying Service (arr for rereg)	 EBKT - 	
19.	 CS-LTN	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGW - EGCC	  
	 CS-PHC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LBSF - EGKB	
	 D-ATOP	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LEPA - EVRA	  
	 D-CAWR	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDV - LOWL	
	 D-CHRT	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 A.Schodl	 EDAZ - EDAZ	
	 D-EKEZ	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 M.Valkering	 EHBD - EHSE	  
	 M-OHEM	 Falcon 2000EX	 Hampshire Aviation	 LSGG - LSGG	  
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 ELLX - ZZZZ	 (2)
	 OO-VDM	 Robinson R.44	 Best in Sky scrl	 EBBR - EBNM	
	 OO-VPD	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca III	 VT Aviation	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHGG - EHGG	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-16	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-22	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
20.	 D-CAPB	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Aerowest	 LOWL - EDDV	
	 D-ERFT	 Cessna 182T Skylane	 LSV Hohesasperg ev	 EDRK - EDRK	 (22)
	 F-HJMO	 Mooney M.20J	 Struyve	 EBKT - EBKT	  
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS - LFRU	 (25)
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-RED	 Robinson R.44	 Roecuir bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	  
21.	 G-ERFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Flairjet	 LIML - LFMN	  
	 LX-JFY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EDRZ - EGLF	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - EHRD	 (30)
22.	 CS-PHG	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFPB - LFMN	
	 D-CQAJ	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LTBY - EDDK	
	 F-GIVA	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Union des Pilotes Civils de France	 LFPE - LFLA	 (23)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LEAL	
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - LFQT	 (2*)
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
23.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD - EBCI	 (24)
	 M-INTY	 Gulfstream G280	 Hampshire Aviation	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 M-USIC	 Gulfstream G550	 Ineos Aviation	 LFMN - LFMN	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EHRD - EBZW	
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBBR - EGLL	 (8)
24.	 D-EQCS	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 ISN Flugschule Baden AG	 EDSB - EDSB	 (25)
	 LN-LFS	 Diamond DA.42	 CAE Training & Services Brussels	 EGTK - based	



3© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2020/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2020
	 LX-JFR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - LFPB	
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EHSE - EBKH	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EHSE - EBKH	 (2)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EDDC - EBBR	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFTZ	 (25)
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EDMO - EBCI	
	 PH-BAG	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EDDP	
	 SE-RFH	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 European Flight Systems	 EGLF - EGLF	
25.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 ULLI - EGSS	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDK - LDSP	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 AFOC Germany	 EDFE - EDFE	 (2)
	 LX-JFB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFOZ - LFPB	
	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - EGTF	
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EHAM - ESUP	
26.	 D-FNJP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 EDKM - EDKM	  
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OE-GMF	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Avcon Jet	 LFMN - LFMN	  
	 OK-KAR	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Alpha Aviation	 LIPZ - LKPR	  
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - LKMH	 (29)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LEIB	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 OO-MLG	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	 LFMN - EBBR	
27.	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LSZH - LFTZ	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-BAG	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EHLE - LFMD	 (28)
28.	 D-FNJP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 EDKM - EDKM	  
	 D-IAAT	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDRZ - LIML	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 LSZH - LEVC	 (29)
	 OO-DCA	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ - EBCI	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	 (6)
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBKT - EBBT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LFMN	
29.	 CS-GLD	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LOWW - LFPB	
	 D-FWIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 EDFE - LEAL	
	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EHGG - LOWI	
	 F-HJBR	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 CASAM	 LFRN - LFRN	
	 G-AOJR	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 G.Caubergs & N.Mariën	 EBNM - 	
	 HB-LTZ	 P-180 Avanti II	 Gofir SA	 LSZA - EDFH	
	 LX-JDV	 Ce 525 M2	 Flying Group Lux. (ex 9H-JDV)	 dep to EBKT	
	 N32CK	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Air Bourgogne	 LFLG - EHTW	
	 N810TD	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Meadow Lane Air Partners	 KFOK - LDSP	  
	 N940PK	 Socata TBM-940	 Flying Smart	 LFBT - EGKB	  
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI - LPBJ	
	 OO-SIR	 Sonaca 200	 Aero Maintenance sprl	 EBCI - EBLG	  
	 RN-02	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN - EBFN	
30.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LSZB - LFMN	
	 D-CJPG	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LEVC - EDDK	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EBKT - EHMZ	 (3)
	 LX-JFV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLF - EGCC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGHH	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-ELLX-EHAM	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EBZW	 (9)
	 OE-FPP	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EBBR - EDDM	 (1)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LEAL-EHRD	 (1)
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBKT - EBKT	 (28/7)
	 OO-SAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 VP-CSB	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Marco Polo Aviation	 LFPB - LGAV	
	 H-26	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
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First visits				  
03.	 CS-CHK	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets		
	 D-EDKA	 Mooney M.20R	 Meier Motors gmbh		
	 G-ARON	 PA-22-108 Colt	 G.Wouters		
10.	 N104FF	 Fuji FA-200-160	 T.Mueller		
	 SP-ZON	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Grafprom Aviation		
11.	 PH-CPI	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Nextgen Aviation (ex SP-IAF)		
12.	 PH-BBC	 Cessna 182T	 Eindhovense Aero Club		
19.	 D-ATOP	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 D-EKEZ	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 M.Valkering		
	 M-OHEM	 Falcon 2000EX	 Hampshire Aviation		
20.	 D-ERFT	 Cessna 182T Skylane	 LSV Hohesasperg ev		
	 F-HJMO	 Mooney M.20J	 Struyve		
	 OO-RED	 Robinson R.44	 Roecuir bvba		
21.	 G-ERFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Flairjet		
22.	 F-GIVA	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Union des Pilotes Civils de France		
24.	 D-EQCS	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 ISN Flugschule Baden AG		
	 LN-LFS	 Diamond DA.42	 CAE Training & Services Brussels		
26.	 D-FNJP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express		
	 OE-GMF	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Avcon Jet		
	 OK-KAR	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Alpha Aviation		
27.	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands		
29.	 LX-JDV	 Ce 525 M2	 Flying Group Lux. (ex 9H-JDV)		
	 N810TD	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Meadow Lane Air Partners		
	 N940PK	 Socata TBM-940	 Flying Smart		
	 OO-SIR	 Sonaca 200	 Aero Maintenance sprl		


